OP \$340.00 4946872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528584

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Capital One, National Association | | 06/20/2019 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AccentCare, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17855 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75287 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Sta-Home Health & Hospice, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 17855 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75287 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MISSISSIPPI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| THOI ENTI NOMBERO Total. 15 | | | | |
|-----------------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
| Registration Number: | 4946872 | A ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH, INC. PRECIOUS CAR | | |
| Registration Number: | 4948060 | A ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH, INC. PRECIOUS CAR | | |
| Registration Number: | 2681585 | ACCENTCARE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2448260 | ACCENTCARE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4370043 | ACCENTCARE YOUR EXTENDED FAMILY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4752379 | ALERT YOUR NURSE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4434819 | AT HOME COMPANIONS | | |
| Registration Number: | 2696151 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4644567 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4249967 | RIGHTPATH | | |
| Registration Number: | 5045235 | ACCENTCARE | | |
| Registration Number: | 5144475 | STA-HOME | | |
| Registration Number: | 4551366 | | | |
| | | TRADEMARK | | |

900503400 REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723428

Email: TKirillova@KSLAW.com
Correspondent Name: Tatyana Kirillova, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Tatyana KirillovaSIGNATURE://Tatyana Kirillova//DATE SIGNED:06/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=AccentCare - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AccentCare - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=AccentCare - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=AccentCare - Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by any of ACCENTCARE, INC. and STA-HOME HEALTH & HOSPICE, INC. WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of their respective right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals and extensions thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation, the right to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2018 and filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6336/0272 as such Trademark Security Agreement has been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof.

(signature page to follow)

34417123

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0875

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories on this 20th day of June, 2019.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Karen M Dahlruss

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0876

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

| | Owner | Mark/Name | Status: Registration No. | Registration Date | Jurisdiction |
|----|------------------|--|-----------------------------|----------------------|--------------|
| 1. | AccentCare, Inc. | A ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH, INC. PRECIOUS CARE FOR LIFE and Design ALLIANCE OR LALTH, INC. | 4946872 | April 26, 2016 | USA |
| 2. | AccentCare, Inc. | A ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH, INC. PRECIOUS CARE FOR LIFE and Design ALLIANCE OR LALTH, INC. | 4948060 | April 26, 2016 | USA |
| 3. | AccentCare, Inc. | ACCENTCARE | 2681585 | January 28, 2003 | USA |
| 4. | AccentCare, Inc. | ACCENTCARE | 2448260 | May 1, 2001 | USA |
| 5. | AccentCare, Inc. | ACCENTCARE YOUR EXTENDED FAMILY AccentCare TO SERVING STATES AND ACCENTAGE STATES AND ACCENT | 4370043 | July 16, 2013 | USA |
| 6. | AccentCare, Inc. | ALERT YOUR NURSE | 4752379 | June 9, 2015 | USA |
| 7. | AccentCare, Inc. | AT HOME COMPANIONS | 4434819 | November 19, 2013 | USA |
| 8. | AccentCare, Inc. | Design Only | 2696151 | March 11, 2003 | USA |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0877

| | Owner | Mark/Name | Status: Registration No. | Registration Date | Jurisdiction |
|-----|-----------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| 9. | AccentCare, Inc. | Design Only | 4644567 | November 25, 2014 | USA |
| 10. | AccentCare, Inc. | RIGHTPATH | 4249967 | November 27, 2012 | USA |
| 11. | AccentCare, Inc. | Accent Care 💝 | 5045235 | September 20, 2016 | USA |
| 12. | Sta-Home Health & Hospice, Inc. | STA-HOME | 5144475 | February 21, 2017 | USA |
| 13. | Sta-Home Health & Hospice, Inc | | 4551366 | June 17, 2014 | USA |